Sheboygan County 4-H Horse Pony Project Horseless Horse Groom Liability and Expectations Release

To be completed by the Horseless Horse Groom his/her Parents or Guardians

As part of the Sheboygan County Horseless Horse Groom (HHG) project, the HHG member and his/her parents or guardian agree to the following:

- 1) The HHG Member as well as his/her parents or legal guardians agree to hold harmless the bona-fide owner (owner) of the horse, the Horseless Horse Coach, the Coach's Parents/Guardians, and Property Owner where the horse is kept from any and all liability claims, damages, and expenses of any kind including damages or death to any persons or property in connection with participation in the Horseless Horse Project.
- 2) I agree to follow all wishes of the Owner and/or Coach regarding handling, care, and activities regarding the horse.
- 3) I understand that the Coach is volunteering their time & their horse to give me the opportunity to learn about horses. I will be respectful of their wishes with which activities I will be allowed to participate in with their horse. I agree that it is a privilege, not a right, to be working with the Coach, their property, and their horse.
- 4) I understand this IS NOT a project that guarantees I will ride a horse. That decision will be made at the discretion of my Coach and/or the Owner.
- I understand that, while there are classes available to HHG project members at Sheboygan County H&P Project sponsored shows, I am not guaranteed the chance to show the horse I'm matched with. That decision will be made at the discretion of my Coach and/or the Owner.
- 6) I agree to be responsible for meeting ALL of my requirements put forth by the H&P Committee in regards to meeting attendence, volunteer hours, completion of forms, and any other requirements of the H&P Project as well as the HHG Project.
- 7) By signing this form, I understand that a horses take a great deal of time. Because one of the goals of this project is to learn the responsibilities of owning a horse, I am willing to commit to putting in the time & effort necessary to learn.

Parent/Guardian Signature	Date	HHG Member	Date

Due by April 1 to HHG/FY Chair

Megan Hansen
420 Western Ave.
Plymouth, WI 53073
cahmkh@yahoo.com
920-889-6497